
3425 GFX DATE OF TEST:

Model

PERFORMANCE DATA TEST CONDITIONS

MPG

3.54 Water Conditions

2.14 Wind Velocity

1.56 Air Temperature

1.25 Fuel Load

1.60

2.00

2.00

1.75

1.54 PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

1.43 2.00 MPG For 540 Miles @ 24.00 MPH

1.30 53 MPH

1.02

Fuel Data Range (Miles) Based On 90% Fuel Capacity

Model:

3Beam

PROPELLER

600

08/05/2022

ENGINE 1:

ENGINE

ENGINE 2:

Yamaha F300XCB

Yamaha LF300XCB

Yamaha F300XCB

BOAT

102"

Material Stainless

15 1/2 x 17

No. of Blades

35'1" Horsepower

Material

Length Overall

Aluminum Engine Type

Diameter/Pitch

Shaft Length

IDLE 4.60 1.30 Choppy955

RANGERPM MPH GPH

Fuel Capacity

25"

9510 LBS Hole PositionDry Weight

Maximum HP 900 HP

25 InchTransom Height

300 US Gallons

2

1500 7.00 4.50

2.801000

2500

3000

9.002000 7.20

6.00

16.00 10.00

24.00 12.00

35.00

5000 31.50

275

3500 30.00 15.00

4000 20.00

540

5500 48.00 37.00 350

53.006000 52.00

4500

386

415

45.00

40.00 26.00

25 Gallons

10 MPH

20C°

540

432

338

Saltwater Series 2

Top Speed

Best Fuel Efficiency

473

420

579

Steering Power



3425 GFX DATE OF TEST:

Model

PERFORMANCE DATA TEST CONDITIONS

MPG

2.35 Water Conditions

1.81 Wind Velocity

1.50 Air Temperature

1.24 Fuel Load

1.55

1.70

1.64

1.47

1.30 PERFORMANCE SUMMARY

1.14 1.70 MPG For 458 Miles @ 28.50 MPH

1.00 62.9 MPH

0.78

Fuel Data Range (Miles) Based On 90% Fuel Capacity

28 Gallons

0

11C°

458

419

334

XTO OS

Top Speed

Best Fuel Efficiency

398

405

488

Steering Power

41.00

5000 45.00

211

3500 35.50 21.60

4000 27.80

444

5500 56.50 56.40 270

62.906000 80.50

4500

309

350

51.50

46.50 35.90

1500 9.00 6.00

3.601000

2500

3000

12.002000 9.70

6.50

20.00 12.90

28.50 16.80

Fuel Capacity

25"

9510 LBS Hole PositionDry Weight

Maximum HP 900 HP

25 InchTransom Height

300 US Gallons

2

IDLE 4.00 1.70 Calm635

RANGERPM MPH GPH

Stainless

16 3/8 x 21

No. of Blades

35'1" Horsepower

Material

Length Overall

Aluminum Engine Type

Diameter/Pitch

Shaft Length

Model:

3Beam

PROPELLER

900

04/21/2023

ENGINE 1:

ENGINE

ENGINE 2:

Yamaha F450 XTO OS

Yamaha LF450 XTO OS

Yamaha 450XTO

BOAT

102"

Material
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